

## Third Annual Field Of Honor® May 26-29, 2023

The Field Of Honor®, a tribute to our country's heroes—active military, veterans, first responders, community leaders and personal heroes, will be at Spring Canyon Community Park, 2626 W Horsetooth Rd., Fort Collins, on Memorial Day Weekend 2023. Sponsored by Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary, the Field Of Honor's 500 American flags will fly in formation just north of Veterans Plaza and give the community an opportunity to reflect, remember and be thankful for those who contributed to keeping our country "the land of the free and home of the brave."

The AVTT Traveling Vietnam Wall will be at Veterans Plaza at Spring Canyon Community Park during this four-day period. Both events are free to the public.

## **Display Hours:**

The Field Of Honor will be up 24 hours a day from Friday noon, May 26, until 3 p.m. Monday, May 29. Viewing is encouraged during daylight hours.

Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary will have a booth on site so medallions can be purchased and questions answered. The Rotary booth will be open from noon – 5 p.m. on Friday, May 26; 10 a.m. - 5 p.m. on Saturday and Sunday, May 27 and 28; and from 10 a.m. -3 p.m. on Monday, May 29.

## **How to Participate:**

Individuals are encouraged to stroll through the Field Of Honor's flags and read the names on medallions attached to the flags as well as read the names etched on The AVTT Traveling Vietnam Wall.

You can honor one or more heroes in your life—a veteran, active military, first responder, community leader and/or a personal hero—by purchasing a medallion online from Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary at rotaryfcbreakfast.org. Those who purchase medallions can pick up their medallions at the Field Of Honor event over Memorial Day weekend or have their medallions mailed to them after the event.

Individuals, businesses and organizations can also become a Community Supporter of Field Of Honor. To learn more about becoming a Community Supporter, please contact Diane Knight at <a href="mailto:decommons.com">decommons.com</a> decommons. To learn more about becoming a Community Supporter, please contact Diane Knight at <a href="mailto:decommons.com">decommons.com</a> decommons.

Funds raised from the sale of medallions, Community Supporters and donations will be divided between Fort Collins non-profits that support veterans and first responders and Rotary service projects.

To learn more about Field Of Honor, please scan this QR Code:



